GREATER SAN ANTONIO
AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP

2020 Women’s & Senior Women’s Player of the Year Points System

Greater San Antonio Play of the Year:

To be eligible for the Greater San Antonio Player of the Year you must play in a minimum of 2 Greater San Antonio Amateur
Championships. Juniors are exempt from this requirement. They must compete in at least 1 Greater San Antonio Amateur
Championship.

Ties in the Player of the Year Points will be broken to determine participants for any selected team in the following order:

1) By the better finish in current year’s Mid-Amateur Championship
2) By the better finish in cutrent year’s Women’s/Senior Women’s Amateur Championship
3) Low final round in current year’s Amateur Championship.

Points are awarded based on final finishing position in the respective events. All ties, other than for first place, which is determined by
a sudden death playoff, will be split.

Additional Information:

e Ifa player receives an exemption they will receive the “participate in the field” points only.

USGA U.S. Women’s LPGA Events: Women’s TGA State Stroke Play Championships
Amateur, U.S. Women’s
Mid-Amateur, US Women’s Qualify for PGA/LPGA
Senior, US Women’s Four- Event: 10000
1 15000 11 4560 21 1800 31 1200
Ball & all other USGA Make the Cut: 10000
National Championships 2 12000 12 4320 22 1770 32 1170
“Four-Ball is 50% of table 39600 13 4080 23 1740 33 1140
below & does not include
champion points 117500 11 5320 4 8400 14 3840 24 1710 34 1110
Local Qualifier - 2500 214000 12 5040 57800 15 3600 25 1680 35 1080
Participate in Final Field - 2500
Make Match Play — 5000 3 1200 13 4960 6 7200 16 3360 26 1650 36 1050
51\5532‘““ at Championship - 4 9800 14 4480 7 6600 17 3120 27 1620 37 1020
*1f you advance as an alternate, 5 9100 15 4200 8 6000 18 2830 28 1590 38 990
you must participate at the next 6 8400 16 3920 9 5400 19 2640 29 1560 39 960
stage to receive points
7 7700 17 3640 10 4800 20 2400 30 1530 40 930
Win 1 Match - Add 1150 8 7000 18 3360
Win 2 Matches - Add 1400 9 60019 3080
Win 3 Matches - Add 1650 10560020 2800
Win 4 Matches - Add 2150
Win 5 Matches - Add 2650
Champion — 3500




Women’s TGA State
Match Play
Championship

Medalist in Stroke Play
Qualifier — 1000

Lose in 1st 1500
Round
Lose in 2nd 3000
Round
Lose in 3rd 4800
Round

Lose in Semi 7530
Finals

2nd Place
Champion

10700
15300

Women’s TGA Four
Ball, Partnership &
Pinehurst:
* WTGA —points are
split between each player

1 5000

2 4250

3 4000

4 3750

5 3500

6 3250

7 3000

8 2750

9 2500

10 2250

11 2000

12 1750

13 1500

14 1250

15 1000

16 800

17 600

18 400

19 200

20 100

Women’s TGA

Eclectic:
1 5000
2 4250
3 4000
4 3750
5 3500
6 3250
7 3000
8 2750
9 2500
10 2250
11 2000
12 1750
13 1500
14 1250
15 1000

1 12500
2 10000
3 8000
4 7000
5 6500
6 6000
7 5500
8 5000
9 4500
10 4000

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

3800
3600
3400
3200
3000
2800
2600
2400
2200
2000

Greater San Antonio Amateur Championships:
Mid-Amateur, Women's, Senior Women’s Championships,

21 1500 31 1000
22 1475 32 975
23 1450 33 950
24 1425 34 925
25 1400 35 900
26 1375 36 875
27 1350 37 850
28 1325 38 825
29 1300 39 800
30 1275 40 775

Texas Senior Women’s (TSWGA)
Match Play:

QUALIFIER

3000 17 1800
2950 18 1700
2900 19 1600
2850 20 1500
2800 21 1450
2750 22 1400
2700 23 1350
2650 24 1300
9 2600 25 1250
10 2500 26 1200
11 2400 27 1150
12 2300 28 1100
13 2200 29 1050
14 2100 30 1000
15 2000 31 950

16 1900 32 900
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MATCH PLAY

Champ  First

Flight Flight
Match 1 3000 1800
Match 2 3000 1800
Match 3 3000 1800
Match 4 3000 1800

CONSOLATION
Champ  First
Cons. Cons.
Match 1 750 400
Match 2 750 400
Match 3 750 400
Match 4 750 400

Greater San Antonio
Amateur Four Ball
Championship:

*GSA — total points
awarded to each player

5000
3000
2500
2000
1500
1000
500

250
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